up by the neutral
missing CT

The meter is
operational and REV

led glows.

The system is stable
and no malfunctioning

after test.

The test is successful

Not performed

The test is successful

The test is successful

The meter is
operational

SDSTP0405001 7 of 10

Renesas Technology Singapore

Data Element Input Values Output
Parameter UOM Lower

Limit Upper Limit

Ver2.2

STANDARDS

SYSTEM  TEST PLAN / TEST RESULTS
Project Name

RS version
Firmware /Software  version

1.4

Test Environment Details

Remarks (If
any)

Pulsar source,LNG reference meter,DSO,Multimeter

Inference on the
acceptability  of the

results

Expected Result

A voltmeter is connected across 1S and 2S and two ammeters, one in series with 1S and 1L and other in series with 2S and 2L.. The
serial port is connected to the PC via cables for checking parameter values.

Test bench
Details/Configuration Details

System Test Cases

Actual ResultTest Case
Designed For Test IDTest No. Test Date

Input Test Values

Req. ID Test Case Scenario
Description

SPEM CLass1.0

Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 0.70%

Voltage Variation +10% of Un OK
Power Factor  0.5lag
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 1.00%

Voltage Variation -20% to –10%
of Un

OK
Power Factor 1
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 2.10%

Voltage Variation -20% to –10%
of Un

OK
Power Factor 0.5lag
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 3.00%

Voltage Variation +10% to +15%
of Un

OK
Power Factor 1
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 2.10%

Voltage Variation +10% to +15%
of Un

OK
Power Factor 0.5lag
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 3.00%

Voltage Variation -20% to –30%
of Un

OK
Power Factor 1
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error

 +10% to -
100%

Voltage interruptions 100% OK
interruption time 1s
number of 3
Restoring time 50ms

Voltage interruptions 100% OK
interruption time 20 ms
number of
interruptions 1

Restoring time
between interruptions

Voltage interruptions 50% OK
Dip time 1 min
 Number of dips 1

Basic Current 10A OK
Power Factor 1
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 1.50%

Phase Voltage 240V OK
Phase Current 10A
Power Factor 1
Limits of Variation in
Percentage error 0.70%

Phase Voltage 240V OK
Phase Current 10A
Power Factor 0.5lag